10/332854 BT17Recei PCT/PTO 14 JAN 2003

r'orm PTO-1595 (Modified) Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) 08-08-2003 Docket No.: 01200.625 102519380 → original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Comr. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): VALEO EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIQUES 1. Daniel HIRSOU 2. Eric LE QUERE MOTEUR 2, Rue André Boulle 3. Dirk SCHULTE F-94000 Créteil, France Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes 🖾 No ☐ Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1. December 4, 2002; 2 December 6, 2002; and 3. December 12, 2002 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1. December 4, 2002; 2. December 6, 2002; and 3. December 12, 2002 B. Patent Application No.(s) 01/17/2003 MKAYPAGH 00000037 10332854 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 40.00 OP 02 FC:8021 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Name: Matthew Johnston Check Enclosed LINIAK, BERENATO & WHITE 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE Address: Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 50-0548. **SUITE 240** Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: January 14, 2003 Matthew Johnston Registration No. 41,096 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 014352 FRAME: 0043

8) Name:

**RECORDED: 01/14/2003** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:				
Insert Name(s) Inventor(s)  Insert Name of Assignee address	(1) Daniel HIRSOU		(5)	······································	
	(3) Dirk SCHULT	re	(7)		
	(4)		(8)		
	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,				
	VALEO EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIQUES MOTEUR (a French «Société Anonyme») of 2, rue André Boulle F – 94000 CRÉTEIL (FR)				
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as				
Title of Invention	Rotating electrical machine, in particular alternator for motor vehicle				
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s).				
Please sign					
concurrently with application					
INVENTOR(S)		DATE SI	GNED	WITNESS(ES)	
1) Hirson:	Daniel	12/04	12002	Beatrice Berger	<u>.                                    </u>
Name: HIRSOU Dan  2) Enc.	Quere		12002.		2
Name: LE QUERE Eric  3) Pira Soilin He		12 / 12 /	2002	Dominique Contest	
Name : SCHULTE Di					
Name:					
5)					
Name:					
Name:					
7)					
Name:			<del></del>		

PATENT REEL: 014352 FRAME: 0044